Display is optionally
— LCD active: self-luminuous green on black
— self-luminuous green on blue
— LCD passive: self-luminuous black on light grey
2 input channels
— Direct current, direct voltage
— Thermocouple
— Resistance thermometer

10 /30-2.16 EN
Ordering informations
Catalog No Code DM LZ / deliv.
Bargraph Indicator Indicomp 4 V30615A- 1060,00 ** 2 W
Display version
passive: no illumination 1 -
active: with illumination (black background) 2 206,00 **
with illumination (blue background) 3 206,00 **
Input channels
single-channel 1 -
two channels 2 196,00 **
Input signals5)
DC (mA, V) supplement measuring range(s) with Code Nos. 1 -
DC (mA, V) + sensor inputs (mV, TC, RTD)
provide measuring range(s) with Code Nos. 2 175,00 **
Alarm values (4 values)
none 0 -
Relay output internal activation 1 196,00 **
Relay output external activation (see Code No. 61) 2 350,00 **
Transistor output internal activation 3 196,00 **
Transistor output external activation (see Code No. 61) 4 350,00 **
Interface
none 0 -
Serial interfaces RS 232 and RS 485 1 144,00 **
Power supply
115/230 V alternating voltage (AC) 1 -
24 V alternating/direct voltage (UC) 2 201,00 **
Bezel
grey (RAL 7032) 1 -
grey (RAL 7037) 2 -
5)  with no specification, default setting 20 mA, scale 0...100 %, figures 0...100,0
Bargraph Indicator Indicomp 4
10 /30-2.16 EN
Page 6 of 8
Supplementary ordering information
Code DM LZ / deliv.
Input 1 (E1)
Measuring mA (clear text) 310 -
range1) mV (clear text) 311 -
V (clear text) 312 -
Thermocouple2) (clear text) 320 -
Resistance thermometer2) (clear text) 330 -
with thermocouple (TC)
internal reference junction 321 -
external reference junction (clear text) 322 -
with resistance thermometers (RTD)
2-wire circuit 332 -
3-wire circuit 333 -
4-wire circuit 334 -
numerical display for DC measuring ranges3) (clear text) 340 15,50 **
Scale according to standard series4) (clear text) 350 31,00 **
according to specification4) (clear text) 351 62,00 **
0...100 % 352 -
Input 2 (E2)5)
Measuring mA (clear text) 410 -
range1) mV (clear text) 411 -
V (clear text) 412 -
Thermocouple2) (clear text) 420 -
Resistance thermometer2) (clear text) 430 -
with thermocouple (TC)
internal reference junction 421 -
external reference junction (clear text) 422 -
with resistance thermometers (RTD)
2-wire circuit 432 -
3-wire circuit 433 -
4-wire circuit 434 -
numerical display for DC measuring ranges3) (clear text) 440 15,50 **
Scale according to standard series4) (clear text) 450 31,00 **
according to specification4) (clear text) 451 62,00 **
0...100 % 452 -
special display on channel 2 (standard: value for input 2)
Sum E1 + E2 510 -

10 /30-2.16 EN
Ordering information accessories
Catalog No. Code DM LZ / deliv.
Software Indicomp 4 Configuration program diskette 3,5" 30695-3100395 165,00 * 1 W
diskette 5,25" 30695-3100396 165,00 *
Connecting cable for RS 232 with 9-pin Sub-D socket connector 30804-0761781 92,00 *
(2 m long)
Mounting frame for Mauell grid (144 mm x 48 mm) 30604-0783518 41,00 *
Fastening element for Siemens grid 30604-0783504 15,30 *
Ordering information spare parts
Display module passive, complete; RAL 7032 (no front film) 30604-0761976 313,00 * 2  W
Display module passive, complete; RAL 7037 (no front film) 30604-0761977 313,00 * 2  W
Display module active, with illumination module complete 30604-0761979 499,00 * 2  W
  RAL 7032 (no front film) 2  W
Display module active, with illumination module complete 30604-0761980 499,00 * 2  W
  RAL 7037 (no front film) 2  W
Illumination module, separate, for active display 30604-0761950 82,00 * 2  W
2nd input channel module (no sensor input) 30604-0761927 209,00 * 2  W
Sensor input module (thermocouples, resistance thermometer) 30604-0761975 187,00 * 2  W
Relay output module (4 modules) 30604-0761929 209,00 * 2  W
Transistor output module (4 modules) 30604-0761928 209,00 * 2  W
External alarm value setting module, 20 mA 30604-0761974 165,00 * 2  W
External alarm value setting module, 10 V 30604-0761973 165,00 * 2  W
Interface module RS 232 / RS 485 30604-0761958 153,00 * 2  W
Front film for display module passive 30604-0780083 38,00 * 2  W
Front film for display module active (green on black) 30604-0780084 38,00 * 2  W
for display module active (green on blue) 30604-0780095 38,00 * 2  W
with scaling for channel 1 acc. to standard series1) (clear text) 350 33,00 * 2  W
with scaling for channel 1 acc. to specification1) (clear text) 351 66,00 * 2  W
with scaling for channel 1 0...100 % 352 - 2  W
with scaling for channel 2 acc. to standard series1) (clear text) 450 33,00 * 2  W
with scaling for channel 2 acc. to specification1) (clear text) 451 66,00 * 2  W
with scaling for channel 2 0...100 % (clear text) 452 - 2  W
Insription plate RAL 7032, blank (5 plates) 4,40 * 2  W
or in each case piece inscribed with 3 mm (14 charcters) (clear text) 710 40,40 * 2  W
or in each case piece inscribed with 2.5 mm (14 charcters) (clear text) 712 40,40 * 2  W
or in each case piece inscribed with 2 mm (14 charcters) (clear text) 714 40,40 * 2  W
1)  specify lower-range and upper-range value and dimension
2)  The scaling is independent of the dimension.
   The right scaling (channel 2) can be affected with max. 3 figures including sign.
   Figures with more digits are expressed as factor.
Standard series for scaling2)
0...10 200...300 -50...0...+50
0...50 300...600 -100...0...+100
0...100 400...500 -30...+150
0...200 400...800 -10...+40
0...250 800...1300
0...400 900...1200
0...600 1000...1600
0...900 1000...1750
0...1000 1400...1800
0...1200
0...2500
0...4000
Bargraph Indicator Indicomp 4
10 /30-2.16 EN
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Höseler Platz 2
D-42579 Heiligenhaus
Phone +49(0)20 56-12 51 81